

IN THE COURT OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE
AT MYSURU

Com.OS 131/2020

BETWEEN:

M/s PCP Electronics Pvt., Ltd., ... Plaintiff

AND

Yashas Electronics & Others ... Defendants

ISSUES

1. Whether the Plaintiff proves that, the Defendants purchased the suit schedule machinaries and materials for Rs.One Crore, by agreeing to pay 60 EMI of ₹.2,00,000/- each?
2. Whether Plaintiff proves that, the Defendants did not pay EMI and are due for ₹.30,00,000/- as on the date of the suit?
3. Whether the Defendants proves that, the 1st Defendant purchased the suit schedule properties from one P.C.Prasad in lieu of arrears of salary and PF benefits amounting to ₹.34,17,480/-?
4. Whether the Plaintiff is entitled to the relief sought?
5. What order or decree?

Dated this the 18th day of July, 2022.

(M.L. Raghunath)
Pri. District Judge, Mysuru.